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Billings Child Care Association Great Falls Day Care Association
Karen Angel Gloria Dotseth 

917 Broadway Square 1125 2nd Ave North #7

Billings, MT 59101 Great Falls, MT 59401-3738

Phone:  406-252-8524 or 800-314-2773 Phone: 406-761-7678

Fax:  406-252-8910 Fax: 406-761-1230

E-Mail: bcca@billingschildcare.co E-Mail: gfcacfp@bresnan.net

Website:  www.billingschildcare.org

Butte Community Coordinated Child Care Hi-Line Home Programs 
Lorena Krause Denise Herman 

101 N Main St 605 Third Ave S

Butte, MT 59701 Glasgow, MT 59230

Phone:  406-723-4019 or 800-794-4061 Phone: 406-228-9431 or 800-659-3673

Fax: 406-723-6982 Fax:  406-228-2984

E-Mail: lkrause@butte4-cs.org E-Mail:denise@hilinehomeprograms.org 

Website:  www.butte4-cs.org Website: www.hilinehomeprograms.org

Child Care Connections The Nurturing Center
Suzanne Roth Amy Mansir

1143 Stoneridge Drive Ste 1 146 3rd Ave W

Bozeman, MT 59718 Kalispell, MT 59901

Phone:  406-587-7786 or 800-962-0418 Phone:  406-756-1414 or 800-204-0644

Fax:  406-587-1682 Fax: 406-756-1410

E-Mail:  suzanne@bozemanccc.org Email: amym@nurturingcenter.org 

Website:  www.childcareconnections.info Website: www.nurturingcenter.org

Child Care Resources Willow Creek Nutrition Program
Claudette Barber Jacque Young 

500 N Higgins Suite 202 318 N Last Chance Gulch Ste 2C

Missoula, MT 59802 Helena, MT 59601-5069

Phone: 406-728-6446 or 800-728-6446 Phone:  406-431-4417

Fax: 460-549-1189 Fax:  406-227-0606

E-Mail: cbarber@childcareresources.org E-Mail:jacque@willowcreeknutrition.org  

Website: www.childcareresources.org Website: www.willowcreeknutrition.org

District 7 Human Resources Dev. Council 
Danielle Bogunovich 

7 North 31st Street 

PO Box 2016 

Billings, MT 59103-2016

Phone: 406-247-4710 or 800-433-1411

Fax: 406-248-2943 or 406-248-6971

E-Mail:dbogunovich@hrdc7.org

Website: www.hrdc7.org

Sponsoring Organizations of Day Care Homes


